Committee on Agriculture
U.S. House of Representatives
Required Witness Disclosure Form

House Rules* require nongovernmental witnesses fo disclose the amount and source of

Federal grants received since January 1, 2013.

Name: Lucas Koach
Organization you represent (if any): ___ Food for the Hungry
1. Please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants and subcontracts)

you have received since January 1, 2013, as well as the source and the amount of
each grant or contract. House Rules do NOT require disclosure of federal payments
to individuals, such as Social Security or Medicare benefits, farm program
payments, or assistance to agricultural producers:

Source: [N/A] Amount:
Source: Amount:
2. If you are appearing on behalf of an organization, please list any federal grants or

contracts {including subgrants and subcontracts) the organization has received since
January 1, 2013, as well as the source and the amount of each grant or contract:

Source: [SEE BELOW]

Source:

Amount:

Amount:

Prime Grants
Couniry Name/Source

ETH
CGO
BOL
MOZ
ETH
ETH
GUA
KEN
sSuD
suD
KEN

ETH Title Il DFAP
CGO Title Il DFAP
USDA

MOZ Title 1l MYAP
OFDA

OFDA

IFRP

OFDA

OFDA

OFDA

OFDA

Official Grant #

AID-FFP-A-11-00012
AID-FFP-A-11-00007
FFC-511-2007/003
FFP-A-00-08-00086
DFD-A-00-09-00086
OFDA-G-13-00132
FFP-G-00-13-00056
DFD-A-00-09-00048
OFDA-G-13-00061
OFDA-G-15-00052
OFDA-G-15-00290

Grant Start/End Date

8/15/2011 - 9/30/2016
8/01/2011 - 9/30/2016
8/01/2007 - 12/31/2013
8/01/2008 - 7/31/2013
1/30/2009 - 7/29/2013
8/1/2013 - 7/31/2014
9/20/2013 - 6/30/2015
12/18/2008 - 12/17/2013
5/1/2013 - 10/31/2014
12/23/2014 - 9/30/2015
9/30/2015 - 9/29/2017

Amount

$131,192,200.00
$66,953,701.00
$3,315,400.00
$12,009,027.00
$4,921,732.00
$749,629.00
$369,586.50
$20,718,691.00
$3,585,514.00
$860,000.00
$1,225,011.00



Sub-Grantee Grants

Country Name/Source
(Save the Children)
Technical & Operational
Performance Support

USA Program {TOPS}
(Save the Children)
DRC TOPS Micro-Grant
{Save the Children)
GUA TCPS Micro-Grant
ETH {CRS) JEOP Title Il
BDI (CRS) MYAP Title 1
MOZ {FH1360) CHASS
HAI {WC) CHAMP
KEN {MWA) WASH

RWA {WV) Ibiryingiro
(Elizabeth Glaser)

KEN Pediatric AIDS/CDC
Christian Health

Assoc, of
KEN Kenya/CDC

(JHPiego) Aphia

KEN Plus Kamili

{AMREF) APHIAplus

KEN IMARISHA

3 Please list any payment or contract originating with a foreign government

Official Grant #

84010446b
995000532

989000550
AID-FFP-A-12-00009
AID-FFP-09-00004
656-A-00-10-00113-00
521-A-00-09-00019-00
623-A-13-00005
696-A-00-08-00133-00

CDC-5U2GPS001184-04

CDC-CHAK-GH000121-
04-19_HIVAIDS_2014

Aphia Plus Zone 4

623-A-00-06-00023-0

Grant Start/End Date

8/13/2010 - 10/15/2015
7/16/2014 - 9/30/2014

9/03/2014 - 5/31/2015
8/01/2012 - 7/31/2016
7/01/2009 - 6/30/2014
8/1/2010-7/31/2015
10/19/2009 - 2/12/2013
1/1/2013 - 2/28/2015
8/1/2008 - 5/31/2013

9/30/2012 - 9/29/2014

10/1/2014 - 9/30/2015
1/21/2014 - 8/30/2015

1/1/2013 - 12/31/2015

Amount

$1,432,240.00
$45,620.12

$99,641.28
$1,992,310.00
$3,196,995.00
$527,463.00
$579,008.00
$1,800,000.00
$685,520.00

$339,335.00

$157,975.95
$956,938.00

$481,912.00

(inchuding subcontracts) you have received since January 1. 2013, as well as the
country of origin and amount of each payment or contract.

Country of Origin: [N/A] Amount:
Country of Origin: Amount:
4. Please list any payment or contract originating with a foreign government

(including subcontracts) the organization has received since January 1. 2013, as well
as the country of origin and amount of each pavment or contract.

Country of Origin:

Country of Origin:

Please chee

Signature;

[N/A]

Amount:

Amount:




* Rule X1, clause 2(g)(5) of the U.S. House of Representatives provides:

{A) Each committee shall, to the greatest exfent practicable, require witnesses who appear before
it to submit in advance written statements of proposed testimony and to limit their initial presentations to
the committee to brief summaries thereof,

{B) In the case of a witness appearing in a nongovernmental capacity, a written statement of
proposed testimony shall include a curriculum vitae and a disclosure of any Federal grants or contracts, or
contracts or payments originating with a foreign government, received during the current calendar year or
either of the bwo previous calendar years by the witness or by an entity represented by the witness and
related to the subject matter of the hearing.

(C) The disclosure referred to in subdivision (B) shall include--(¥) the amount and source of each
Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or comract (or subcontract thereof) related to the subject matter of the
hearing; and (i) the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract related to the subject matter
of the hearing originating with a foreign government.

(D) Such statements, with appropriate redactions fo protect the privacy or security of the witness,
shall be made publicly available in electronic form not later than one day after the witness appears.

PLEASE ATTACH DISCLOSURE FORM TO EACH COPY OF TESTIMONY.





