Committee on Agriculture U.S. House of Representatives Required Witness Disclosure Form

House Rules* require nongovernmental witnesses to disclose the amount and source of Federal grants received since January 1, 2013.

Nam	e:Lucas Koac	h		
Orga	nization you repres	sent (if any):Food fo	or the Hungry	
1.	you have receive each grant or co to individuals, su	d since January 1, 2013, ntract. House Rules do	s (including subgrants and sub as well as the source and the a NOT require disclosure of fede Medicare benefits, farm progr roducers:	mount of eral payments
Sour	ce:[N/A]		Amount:	
			Amount:	
Sour	January 1, 2013, as well as the source: [SEE BELOW]		-	
Sour	ce;		Amount:	
me Gra	ints			
intry	Name/Source	Official Grant #	Grant Start/End Date	Amount
1	ETH Title II DFAP	AID-FFP-A-11-00012	8/15/2011 - 9/30/2016	\$131,192,200.00
)	CGO Title II DFAP	AID-FFP-A-11-00007	8/01/2011 - 9/30/2016	\$66,953,701.00
<u>L</u>	USDA	FFC-511-2007/003	8/01/2007 - 12/31/2013	\$3,315,400.00
Z	MOZ Title II MYAP	FFP-A-00-08-00086	8/01/2008 - 7/31/2013	\$12,009,027.00
1	OFDA	DFD-A-00-09-00086	1/30/2009 - 7/29/2013	\$4,921,732.00
1	OFDA	OFDA-G-13-00132	8/1/2013 - 7/31/2014	\$749,629.00
Α	IFRP	FFP-G-00-13-00056	9/20/2013 - 6/30/2015	\$369,586.50
١	OFDA	DFD-A-00-09-00048	12/18/2008 - 12/17/2013	\$20,718,691.00
)	OFDA	OFDA-G-13-00061	5/1/2013 - 10/31/2014	\$3,585,514.00
)	OFDA	OFDA-G-15-00052	12/23/2014 - 9/30/2015	\$860,000.00
١	OFDA	OFDA-G-15-00290	9/30/2015 - 9/29/2017	\$1,225,011.00

(Save the Children) Technical & Operational Performance Support Program (TOPS) (Save the Children) TOPS Micro-Grant (Save the Children) TOPS Micro-Grant (CRS) JEOP Title II	Official Grant # 84010446b 999000532	8/13/2010 - 10/15/2015	Amount \$1,432,240.00
Technical & Operational Performance Support Program (TOPS) (Save the Children) TOPS Micro-Grant (Save the Children) TOPS Micro-Grant	999000532		\$1,432,240.00
Performance Support Program (TOPS) (Save the Children) TOPS Micro-Grant (Save the Children) TOPS Micro-Grant	999000532		\$1,432,240.00
Program (TOPS) (Save the Children) TOPS Micro-Grant (Save the Children) TOPS Micro-Grant	999000532		\$1,432,240.00
TOPS Micro-Grant (Save the Children) TOPS Micro-Grant			
TOPS Micro-Grant		7/16/2014 - 9/30/2014	\$45,620.12
	999000550	9/03/2014 - 5/21/2015	\$99,641.28
(CIG) ILOF TIGETI			\$1,992,310.00
(CRS) MVAP Title II			\$3,196,995.00
• •			
•			\$527,463.00 \$579,008.00
•			\$1,800,000.00
• • • • •	030-A-00-00133-00	8/1/2008 - 5/31/2013	\$685,520.00
Pediatric AIDS/CDC Christian Health	CDC-5U2GPS001184-04	9/30/2012 - 9/29/2014	\$339,335.00
Assoc. of	CDC-CHAK-GH000121-		
Kenya/CDC	04-19_HIVAIDS_2014	10/1/2014 - 9/30/2015	\$157,975.95
(JHPiego) Aphia			
Plus Kamili	Aphia Plus Zone 4	1/21/2014 - 9/30/2015	\$956,938.00
(AMREF) APHIAplus			
IMARISHA	623-A-00-06-00023-0	1/1/2013 - 12/31/2015	\$481,912.00
(including subcor	itracts) <u>you</u> have received	l since January 1. 2013, as we	nt Il as the
ountry of Origin:	[N/A]	Amount:	
ountry of Origin:		Amount:	
(including subcor	itracts) the organization l	has received since January 1.	
ountry of Origin:	[N/A]	Amount:	
ountry of Origin:		Amount:	
	form is NOT annlicable to		
	(CRS) JEOP Title II (CRS) MYAP Title II (FHI360) CHASS (WC) CHAMP (MWA) WASH (WV) Ibiryingiro (Elizabeth Glaser) Pediatric AIDS/CDC Christian Health Assoc. of Kenya/CDC (JHPiego) Aphia Plus Kamili (AMREF) APHIAplus IMARISHA Please list any pa (including subcorcountry of origin ountry of Origin: Please list any pa (including subcorcountry of origin ountry of Origin: Ountry of Origin: Ountry of Origin: Ountry of Origin: Ountry of Origin:	TOPS Micro-Grant (CRS) JEOP Title II (CRS) MYAP Title II (CRS) MYAP Title II (FHI360) CHASS (S56-A-00-10-00113-00 (WC) CHAMP (MWA) WASH (S21-A-00-09-00019-00 (MWA) WASH (Elizabeth Glaser) Pediatric AIDS/CDC Christian Health Assoc. of CDC-CHAK-GH000121- Kenya/CDC (JHPiego) Aphia Plus Kamili APhia Plus Zone 4 (AMREF) APHIAplus IMARISHA Please list any payment or contract origina (including subcontracts) you have received country of Origin: Please list any payment or contract origina (including subcontracts) the organization as the country of origin and amount of each payr ountry of Origin: [N/A] Ountry of Origin: [N/A] Ountry of Origin: [N/A] Ountry of Origin: [N/A] Ountry of Origin: [N/A] Ountry of Origin: [N/A] Ountry of Origin: [N/A]	TOPS Micro-Grant 999000550 9/03/2014 - 5/31/2015

- * Rule XI, clause 2(g)(5) of the U.S. House of Representatives provides:
- (A) Each committee shall, to the greatest extent practicable, require witnesses who appear before it to submit in advance written statements of proposed testimony and to limit their initial presentations to the committee to brief summaries thereof.
- (B) In the case of a witness appearing in a nongovernmental capacity, a written statement of proposed testimony shall include a curriculum vitae and a disclosure of any Federal grants or contracts, or contracts or payments originating with a foreign government, received during the current calendar year or either of the two previous calendar years by the witness or by an entity represented by the witness and related to the subject matter of the hearing.
- (C) The disclosure referred to in subdivision (B) shall include--(i) the amount and source of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof) related to the subject matter of the hearing; and (ii) the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract related to the subject matter of the hearing originating with a foreign government.
- (D) Such statements, with appropriate redactions to protect the privacy or security of the witness, shall be made publicly available in electronic form not later than one day after the witness appears.

PLEASE ATTACH DISCLOSURE FORM TO EACH COPY OF TESTIMONY.